

EN GOLIATH G-AC005 USER'S MANUAL

DESKTOP TRAY FOR GOLIATH TOOLS CART



*This tray is designed to be mounted exclusively on the GOLIATH TOOLS trolley

YOU WILL FIND IN THE BOX:

- 1 Metal desk tray made of 1.5 mm sheet metal, measures 530 x 210 x 300 mm, with support to attach to cart Goliath Tools.
- 2 screws and 2 nuts to fix to the trolley.

DESCRIPTION AND TECHNICAL FEATURES:

This tray is designed to place a tablet, laptop or for notes and manuals related to the repair work to be carried out on a Goliath Bike stand or workbench.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS:

MOUNTING THE TRAY ON THE CART:

- 1 - Take the tray out of the box.
- 2 - The Goliath Tools trolley is prepared to mount the tray on the upper left side. Place the base of the tray on the trolley from the outside, passing through both holes with the included Allen screws and fix the included nuts on the inner side of the trolley. (Photo 1)
- 3 - Tighten the nuts until the tray is firmly and securely mounted to the cart. (Photo 2)

HAZARD WARNINGS IN THE USE OF THE TRAY G-AC005:

- 1 - Do not load more than 1Kg on the tray.
- 2 - The G-AC005 tray must not be handled by children.

MAINTENANCE:

The tray does not require any specific maintenance.



Photo 1



Photo 2



GOLIATH TOOLS CART
with accessories:
G-AC005 - Desktop tray
G-AC006 - Tools drawer

GOLIATH
BIKE
POWER
LIFT

WWW.GOLIATH-BIKE.COM

ES GOLIATH G-AC005

MANUAL DEL USUARIO

BANDEJA ESCRITORIO PARA CARRO GOLIATH TOOLS



*Esta bandeja está diseñada para ser montada exclusivamente en el carro GOLIATH TOOLS

QUE ENCONTRARÁS EN LA CAJA:

- 1 bandeja escritorio metálica con chapa de 1.5 mm, medidas 530 x 210 x 300 mm, con soporte para sujetar a la bandeja del carro
- 2 tornillos y 2 tuercas para fijar al carro.

CARACTERÍSTICAS Y USO:

Esta bandeja esta concebida para colocar una tablet, ordenador portátil o para anotaciones y manuales relacionados con los trabajos de reparación a desarrollar en un soporte o banco de trabajo Goliath Bike.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:

MONTAJE DE LA BANDEJA EN EL CARRO:

- 1 - Saca la bandeja de la caja
- 2 – El carro Goliath Tools está preparado para montar la bandeja en el lateral superior izquierdo. Coloca la base de la bandeja sobre el carro por la parte exterior, atravesando ambos agujeros con los tornillos Allen incluidos y fija las tuercas incluidas por el lado interior de este. (Foto 1)
- 3- Aprieta las tuercas hasta que la bandeja quede fija y sólidamente montada al carro. (Foto 2)

ADVERTENCIAS DE PELIGRO EN LA UTILIZACIÓN DE GOLIATH TOOLS:

- 1 - No cargar en la bandeja un peso superior a 1Kg
- 2 – La bandeja G-AC005 no debe ser manejada por niños.

MANTENIMIENTO:

La bandeja no necesita ningún mantenimiento específico.



Foto 1



Foto 2



CARRO GOLIATH TOOLS
con accesorios:
G-AC005 - Bandeja escritorio
G-AC006 - Cajón de herramientas

GOLIATH
BIKE
POWER
LIFT

WWW.GOLIATH-BIKE.COM

FR GOLIATH G-AC005

MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR

PLATEAU DE BUREAU POUR CHARIOT GOLIATH TOOLS



* Ce plateau est conçu pour être monté exclusivement sur le chariot GOLIATH TOOLS

VOUS TROUVEREZ DANS LA BOÎTE:

1 Plateau de bureau en métal en tôle de 1,5 mm, mesure 530 x 210 x 300 mm, avec support à fixer au chariot Goliath Tools.

2 vis et 2 écrous à fixer au chariot.

DESCRIPTION ET CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES:

Ce plateau est conçu pour placer une tablette, un ordinateur portable ou pour des notes et des manuels relatifs aux travaux de réparation à effectuer sur un support ou un établi Goliath Bike.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE:

MONTAGE DU PLATEAU SUR LE CHARIOT:

1 - Sortez le plateau de la boîte.

2 - Le chariot Goliath Tools est préparé pour monter le plateau sur le côté supérieur gauche. Placez la base du plateau sur l'extérieur du chariot, en passant par les deux trous avec les vis Allen incluses et fixez les écrous inclus sur le côté intérieur du chariot. (Photo 1)

3 - Serrez les écrous jusqu'à ce que le plateau soit solidement et solidement fixé au chariot. (Photo 2)

AVERTISSEMENTS DE DANGER DANS L'UTILISATION DU PLATEAU G-AC005:

1 - Ne chargez pas plus de 1 kg sur le plateau.

2 - Le plateau G-AC005 ne doit pas être manipulé par des enfants.

ENTRETIEN:

Le plateau ne nécessite aucun entretien particulier.



CHARIOT GOLIATH TOOLS
avec accessoires:
G-AC005 - Plateau
G-AC006 - Tiroir



GOLIATH
BIKE
POWER
LIFT

WWW.GOLIATH-BIKE.COM